iHarrison County

P. O. brawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502
865-4116

Heonorable W. S, Swetman, Hi

228-

2, Effective Date 4-21-11

3. Contract Number:

R-103-024-04-KED

Grant Number:

R-103-024-04-KED

4, Modification Number: 2

5. Grant ldentifier: (Funding Source & Year)
14.219 & 14.228

CDFA#

8. Beginning & Ending Dates:
12/16/08 -12/16/11

7. Page 10f 3

8. As a resuit of this Modification, funds obligated are changed as follows:

KCDBG Other: Federal Other: Local/Private
From 3 297768500 | $ 16,500,000.00
To 3 297768500 % 19,500,000.00
Increase of $ - $ -

Decrease of

9. The above recipient is hereby modified as follows: This modification is to combine line items, Waetland
IMitigation/Permitting, Topo Surveying, Document/Pin Corners, inspection, Geotech, and Construction QA
Testing into a single fine item named Permitting, inspection, Geotech, Testing & Topo.

10. Except as hereby modified, al terms and conditions of the subcontract remain unchanged.

11. Approved for Agency.

12. Approved for Recipient;

Signature
Name: Daro D, Wilson

Title: Manager, HCED Projects

Date

Sighature
Name: W. S, Swetman, Il
Title: President

Date




MDA DRD
BUDGET MODIFICATION WORKSHEET

Recipient: Harrison County Contract Number, R-103-024-04-KED

Note: List CDBG Funds where changes are made.

Admin Fee 68,987.00 68,887.00 0.00
Application Preparation 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
Architecturai/Engineer 158,600.00 158,500.00 0.00
Construction 2,232,231.00 2,232,231.00
Contingency 215,7567.00 215,757.00 0.00
Permitting, inspection 262 .210.00 282,210.00
Geotech, Testing, Topo
0.00
Wetland Mitigation/Permitti 168,210.00 -168,210.00
Topo Surveying 13,000.00 -13,000.00
Document/Pin Corners 17,000.00 -17,000.00
inspection 50,000.00 -50,000.00
Gegtechnical 28,000.00 -28,000.00
Const. QA Testing 16,000.00 -16,000.00
Total Total Total
2,977,685.00 2,977,685.00 0.00




Applicant:

Funding Year: 2006

Katrina Supplemental CDBG Program
Budget Summary

Harrison County

Contract: #R-103-024-04-KED

Grant Year:

Description

Administration

insurance

General Administration
Application Prep
Audit

Subtotal (A}

68,987.00 68,887.00
10,600.0C0 10,000.00

0.00
78,987.00 0.00 78,887.00

Architectural/Engineering
Streat Construction
Contingency

Permitting, Inspection,
Geotech, Testing, Topo

Public/Private Investment

Subtotal (B)

Grant Total (A + B)

0.00

158,500.00

158,500.00

0.00

2,232,231.00

2,232,231.00

215,7567.00

215,757.00

202,210.00

282,210.00

0.00

19,500,000.00

18,5600,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,898,698.00

18,500,000.00

22,398,608.00]

2,977,685.00

19,606,000.00

22,477,685.00

Katrina CDBG Suppemental funds cannot be used for any activity or which funds have been made available by

any Federal Agency including FEMA or the Army Corps of Engineers.



